RECORD:
ALL GAMES
CONFERENCE

NON-CONFERENCE
DATE
11/12/10
11-15-10
11/18/10
11/21/10
11/26/10
11/27/10
12/01/10
11/04/10
12/12/10
12/15/10
12/18/10
12-21-10
12/28/10
12/30/10
1/2/11

*01/06/11
*01/09/11
*01/14/11
*01/20/11
*01/24/11
*1-27-11
*01/30/11
*02/02/11
*02/07/11
*02/11/11
*02/17/11
*02/20/11
*2/24/11
*02/27/11
03/04/11
03-20-11
03-22-11
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Combined Team Statistics

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

(12-3) (9-3) (3-2)

(11-3) (5-2) (6-1) (0-0)

(13-5)  (7-1) (3-2)  (3-2)

OPPONENT
ALABAMA STATE
Auburn
COLORADO STATE
VANDERBILT
Alabama
Arizona State
MICHIGAN STATE
Western Carolina
JACKSONVILLE STATE
UCF

Yale

UConn

FLORIDA
STETSON
Missouri
Virginia Tech
VIRGINIA

DUKE

Clemson

MIAMI

Boston College
NC State

NORTH CAROLINA
Virginia
GEORGIA TECH
Wake Forest
MARYLAND

Miami

CLEMSON

North Carolina
Samford
Georgia

W/L

= = £ £ = £

= =

= = = = = = £ £ =

= = £ =

SCORE ATTEND

68-61 120
65-55 107
64-72 2092
68-48 524

83-73 906
66-59 2413
102-93 842
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FT% Reb/G Ast/G Stl Blk Pts/G

## SUMMARY GP GS Min/G FG% 3PT%
54 Cierra Bravard 32 32 24,5 .545 .000 .788 7.8 0.5
12 Courtney Ward 32 32 322 .397 .404 .811 3.8 4.1
03 Alexa Deluzio 32 32 30.6 .421 .366 .723 3.9 2.1
33 Natasha Howard 32 32 25.5 .460 .368 .549 6.6 0.8
34 Chelsea Davis 32z 0 17.2 .532 .000 .69%4 3.4 0.4
00 Chasity Clayton 32 1 19.2 .373 .366 .705 4.0 0.6
05 Christian Hunnicutt 31 31 30.9 .364 .237 .615 4.9 3.7
10 Leonor Rodriguez 10 O 8.9 .385 .333 1.000 1.1 0.3
22 Olivia Bresnahan 30 0 11.5 415 125 .432 1.8 0.9
14 Tay'ler Mingo 24 0 8.1 .294 .000 .720 1.3 0.7
32 Lauren Coleman 10 O 4.1 .333 .500 .000 0.5 0.1
TM TEAM 32 0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 5.0 0.0
Total.......... 32 437  .366 .704 42.4 13.6
Opponents...... 32 .379 .321 .660 34.8 11.9
SCORING GP FG FGA FG% 3FG FGA 3PT% FT FTA FT%
Cierra Bravard 32 162 297 .545 0 0 .000 156 198 .788
Courtney Ward 32 118 297 .397 78 193 404 73 90 .811
Alexa Deluzio 32 131 311 .421 41 112 .366 81 112 .723
Natasha Howard 32 134 291 .460 21 57 .368 50 91 .549
Chelsea Davis 32 83 156 .532 0 1 .000 68 98 .694
Chasity Clayton 32 88 236 .373 15 41 .366 31 44 .705
Christian Hunnicutt 31 64 176 .364 9 38 .237 32 52 .615
Leonor Rodriguez 10 10 26 .385 6 18 .333 2 2 1.000
Olivia Bresnahan 30 22 53 .415 1 8 .125 16 37 .432
Tay'ler Mingo 24 10 34 .294 0 1 .000 18 25 .720
Lauren Coleman 10 4 12 .333 2 4 .500 0 0 .000
Total.......... 32 826 1889 .437 173 473 .366 527 749 .704
Opponents...... 32 741 1955 .379 179 557 .321 388 588 .660

24 27 15.0

63 10 12.1

30 9 12.0

36 22 10.6

14 12 7.3

12 8 6.9

29 4 5.5

4 0 2.8

12 1 2.0

18 0 1.6

2 0 1.0

0 0 0.0

244 93 73.5

247 114 64.0

PTS PTS/G
480 15.0
387 12.1
384 12.0
339 10.6
234 7.3
222 6.9
169 5.5
28 2.8
61 2.0
38 1.6
10 1.0
2352 73.5
2049 64.0
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TOTALS

Cierra Bravard 32
Courtney Ward 32
Alexa Deluzio 32

Natasha Howard 32
Chelsea Davis 32
Chasity Clayton 32
Christian Hunnicutt 31
Leonor Rodriguez 10

Olivia Bresnahan 30

Tay'ler Mingo 24
Lauren Coleman 10
Total.......... 32

Opponents...... 32

784

1030

979

815

549

614

958

89

345

195

41

6399

6399

84

19

51

84

50

31

48

4

15

12

1

471

417

166

103

73

126

59

96

105

39

19

886

698

GP Min O-Reb D-Reb Tot Reb PF DQ Ast

250 98
122 61
124 67
210 92
109 71
127 48
153 61
11 5
54 29
31 25
5 2
1357 559
1115 614

2 15 73
0 132 105
3 67 74
3 27 100
1 12 40
0 18 51
0 116 82
0 3 10
0 27 30
0 17 20
0 1 1
9 435 593
- 382 563

0.21

1.26

0.91

0.27

0.30

0.35

1.41

0.30

0.90

0.85

1.00

0.73

0.68

TO Ast/TO Hi Pts

24

31

23

21

18

16

10

11

102

93



TEAM STATISTICS FS OPP

SCORING 2352 2049
Points per game 73.5 64.0
Scoring margin +9.5 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 826-1889 741-1955
Field goal pct 437 .379

3 POINT FG-ATT 173-473 179-557
3-point FG pct .366 321
3-pt FG made per game 5.4 5.6

FREE THROWS-ATT 527-749 388-588
Free throw pct .704 .660
F-Throws made per game 16.5 12.1

REBOUNDS 1357 1115
Rebounds per game 42.4 34.8
Rebounding margin +7.6 -

ASSISTS 435 382
Assists per game 13.6 11.9

TURNOVERS 593 563
Turnovers per game 18.5 17.6
Turnover margin -0.9 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.7

STEALS 244 247
Steals per game 7.6 7.7

BLOCKS 93 114
Blocks per game 2.9 3.6

ATTENDANCE 39990 46621

Home games-Avg/Game  15-2666 12-3086
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-1917
Florida State 1117 1235 2352

Opponents 955 1094 2049



TEAM STATISTICS FS OPP

SCORING 2352 2049
Points per game 73.5 64.0
Scoring margin +9.5 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 826-1889 741-1955

Field goal pct 437 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 173-473 179-557
3-point FG pct .366 321
3-pt FG made per game 5.4 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 527-749 388-588
Free throw pct .704 .660
F-Throws made per game 16.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 1357 1115
Rebounds per game 42.4 34.8
Rebounding margin +7.6 -
ASSISTS 435 382
Assists per game 13.6 11.9
TURNOVERS 593 563
Turnovers per game 18.5 17.6
Turnover margin -0.9 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 244 247
Steals per game 7.6 7.7
BLOCKS 93 114
Blocks per game 2.9 3.6
WINNING STREAK 0 -
Home win streak 3 -
ATTENDANCE 39990 46621
Home games-Avg/Game  15-2666 12-3086
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-1917

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Florida State 1117 1235 2352

Opponents 955 1094 2049

Overall Team Statistics



Category Leaders

SCORING G Pts Pts/G SCORING AVERAGE G Pts Avg/G

Cierra Bravard 32 480 15.0 Cierra Bravard 32 480 15.0
Courtney Ward 32 387 12.1 Courtney Ward 32 387 12.1
Alexa Deluzio 32 384 12.0 Alexa Deluzio 32 384 12.0
Natasha Howard 32 339 10.6 Natasha Howard 32 339 10.6
Chelsea Davis 32 234 7.3 Chelsea Davis 32 234 7.3
Chasity Clayton 32 222 6.9 Chasity Clayton 32 222 6.9
Christian Hunnicutt 31 169 5.5 Christian Hunnicutt 31 169 5.5
Olivia Bresnahan 30 61 2.0 Leonor Rodriguez 10 28 2.8
Tay'ler Mingo 24 38 1.6 Olivia Bresnahan 30 61 2.0
Leonor Rodriguez 10 28 2.8 Tay'ler Mingo 24 38 1.6
Lauren Coleman 10 10 1.0 Lauren Coleman 10 10 1.0
Cierra Bravard 162 297 .545 Alexa Deluzio 32 311 9.7
Chelsea Davis 83 156 .532  Courtney Ward 32 297 9.3
Natasha Howard 134 291 .460 Cierra Bravard 32 297 9.3
Alexa Deluzio 131 311 421 Natasha Howard 32 291 9.1
Olivia Bresnahan 22 53 .415 Chasity Clayton 32 236 7.4
Courtney Ward 118 297  .397
Leonor Rodriguez 10 26  .385 C(Cierra Bravard 32 162 5.1
Chasity Clayton 88 236  .373 Natasha Howard 32 134 4.2
Christian Hunnicutt 64 176 .364  Alexa Deluzio 32 131 4.1
Lauren Coleman 4 12 333 Courtney Ward 32 118 3.7
Tay'ler Mingo 10 34  .294 Chasity Clayton 32 88 2.8
Lauren Coleman 2 4 .500 Courtney Ward 32 193 6.0
Courtney Ward 78 193 .404 Alexa Deluzio 32 112 3.5
Natasha Howard 21 57 .368 Natasha Howard 32 57 1.8
Alexa Deluzio 41 112 .366 Chasity Clayton 32 41 1.3
Chasity Clayton 15 41 .366 Christian Hunnicutt 31 38 1.2
Leonor Rodriguez 6 18 333
Christian Hunnicutt 9 38 -237  Courtney Ward 32 78 2.4
Olivia Bresnahan 1 .125 Alexa Deluzio 32 41 1.3
Chelsea Davis 0 1 .000 Natasha Howard 32 21 0.7
Tay'ler Mingo 0 .000 Chasity Clayton 32 15 0.5
Christian Hunnicutt 31 9 0.3
Leonor Rodriguez 2 2 1.000 Cierra Bravard 32 198 6.2
Courtney Ward 73 90 .811 Alexa Deluzio 32 112 3.5
Cierra Bravard 156 198 .788 Chelsea Davis 32 98 3.1
Alexa Deluzio 81 112 .723 Natasha Howard 32 91 2.8
Tay'ler Mingo 18 25 .720 Courtney Ward 32 90 2.8
Chasity Clayton 31 44 .705
Chelsea Davis 68 98  .694 Cierra Bravard 32 156 4.9
Christian Hunnicutt 32 52 .615 Alexa Deluzio 32 81 2.5
Natasha Howard 50 91 .549  courtney Ward 32 73 2.3
Olivia Bresnahan 16 37 432 Chelsea Davis 32 68 2.1
Natasha Howard 32 50 1.6
Cierra Bravard 32 250 7.8 Cierra Bravard 32 250 7.8
Natasha Howard 32 210 6.6 Natasha Howard 32 210 6.6
Christian Hunnicutt 31 153 4.9 Christian Hunnicutt 31 153 4.9
Chasity Clayton 32 127 4.0 Chasity Clayton 32 127 4.0

Alexa Deluzio 32 124 3.9 Alexa Deluzio 32 124 3.9



DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
32 84 2.6

Cierra Bravard 32 166 5.2 Natasha Howard
Natasha Howard 32 126 3.9 Cierra Bravard 32 84 2.6
Christian Hunnicutt 31 105 3.4 Alexa Deluzio 32 51 1.6
Courtney Ward 32 103 3.2 Chelsea Davis 32 50 1.6
Chasity Clayton 32 96 3.0 Christian Hunnicutt 31 48 1.5
Courtney Ward 32 132 4.1 Courtney Ward 32 63 2.0
Christian Hunnicutt 31 116 3.7 Natasha Howard 32 36 1.1
Alexa Deluzio 32 67 2.1 Alexa Deluzio 32 30 0.9
Olivia Bresnahan 30 27 0.9 Christian Hunnicutt 31 29 0.9
Natasha Howard 32 27 0.8 Cierra Bravard 32 24 0.8
BLOCKED SHOTS G Blk Blk/G MINUTES PLAYED G Min Min/G
Cierra Bravard 32 27 0.8 Courtney Ward 32 1030 32.2
Natasha Howard 32 22 0.7 Alexa Deluzio 32 979 30.6
Chelsea Davis 32 12 0.4 Christian Hunnicutt 31 958 30.9
Courtney Ward 32 10 0.3 Natasha Howard 32 815 25.5
Alexa Deluzio 32 9 0.3 Cierra Bravard 32 784 24.5
PERSONAL FOULS G No. Avg/G
Courtney Ward 32 105 3.3 Cierra Bravard 32 98 3.1
Natasha Howard 32 100 3.1 Natasha Howard 32 92 2.9
Christian Hunnicutt 31 82 2.6 Chelsea Davis 32 71 2.2
Alexa Deluzio 32 74 2.3 Alexa Deluzio 32 67 2.1
Cierra Bravard 32 73 2.3 Christian Hunnicutt 31 61 2.0
Courtney Ward 32 61 1.9
FOULOUTS G No.
Alexa Deluzio 32 3
Natasha Howard 32 3
Cierra Bravard 32 2
Chelsea Davis 32 1



